

R. C. Patel Educational Trust's

R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College

Shirpur-425405, Karvand Naka, Dist.- Dhule (Maharashtra)

E-mail - principal@rcpasc.ac.in

Affiliated to: K. B. C. North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon-425001

Self Study Report (SSR): 2024 (4th Cycle)



Criteria - 2
Teaching- Learning and Evaluation

Key Indicator - 2.1 Student Enrolment and Profile



Metric No. - 2.1.2 (QnM)

Percentage of seats filled against reserved categories (SC, ST, OBC etc.) as per applicable reservation policy for the first year admission during the last five years

Submitted to

National Assessment and Accreditation Council, Bangalore



R. C. Patel Educational Trust's

R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College Hon. Bhupeshbhai Patel

Karvand Naka, Shirpur 425405, Dist - Dhule, Maharashtra

2: (02563) 299328

E-mail: principal@rcpasc.ac.in

President

Principal

Dr. D. R. Patil

Date: 15/06/2024

Declaration

This is to declare that, the information, reports, true copies of the supporting documents, numerical data etc. submitted in these files is verified by Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) and it is correct as per the office record.

This declaration is for the purpose of NAAC accreditation of the HEI for the 4th cycle assessment period 2018-19 to 2022-23.

Place: Shirpur

Date: 15/06/2024

Dr. Sandip P. Patil **IQAC Co-ordinator**

IQAC Coordinator R. C. Patel Educational Trust's R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College Shirpur, Dist.-Dhule (M.S.) 425405

R. C. Patel Educational

Dr. D. R. Patil **IQAC Chairman & Principal**

PRINCIPAL R. C. Patel Educational Trust's R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College Shirpur, Dist.-Dhule (M.S.) 425405

महाराष्ट्र शासन सक्षम प्राधिकारी तथा प्रधान सचिव

अल्पसंख्याक विकास विभाग, मंत्रालय, मुंबई - ४०० ०३२.

क्रमांक:अशैसं-२००८/११/(१७)/प्र.क्र.३५९/२००८/का.१,

दिनांक :- १२ फेब्रुवारी, २००९.

अल्पसंख्याक दर्जाच्या मान्यतेचे प्रमाणपत्र

आर.सी.पटेल एज्युकेशनल ट्रस्ट, आर.सी.पटेल शैक्षणिक संकुल, सुभाष कॉलनी, शिरपूर, जि.धुळे या शैक्षणिक संस्थेने त्यांच्या संस्थेस भाषिक अल्पसंख्याक शैक्षणिक संस्था म्हणून दर्जाच्या मान्यतेचे प्रमाणपत्र मिळण्यासाठी दिनांक २५.०६.२००७ रोजी सादर केलेल्या अर्जास अनुसरुन तत्कालीन सक्षम प्राधिकारी तथा प्रधान सचिव व विशेष चौकशी अधिकारी-२, सामान्य प्रशासन विभाग यांनी संबंधित संस्थेच्या पदाधिकाऱ्यांसोबत झालेल्या सुनावणीअंती दिनांक ९ जुले, २००७ रोजी सदर संस्थेस शासन निर्णय, सामान्य प्रशासन विभाग, क्रमांक:असंस-२००६/६३४/प्र.क्र.६३/२००६/३५, दि.११ जून, २००७ अन्वये विहित केलेल्या तरतूदीनुसार शैक्षणिक वर्ष २००७-०८ पासून पुढील तीन वर्षाकरिता भाषिक (गुजराथी) अल्पसंख्याक दर्जा प्रदान केला होता.

शासन निर्णय, अल्पसंख्याक विकास विभाग, क्रमांक:अशैसं-२००८/प्र.क्र.१३३/२००८/का.१, दि.४ जुलै, २००८ च्या परिच्छेद (१०) मध्ये विहित तरतूदीनुसार सदर संस्थेने सादर केलेल्या दिनांक २८.७.२००८ च्या अर्जास अनुसरुन आर.सी.पटेल एज्युकेशनल ट्रस्ट, आर.सी.पटेल शैक्षणिक संकुल, सुभाष कॉलनी, शिरपूर, जि.धुळे या शैक्षणिक संस्थेस याद्वारे भाषिक (गुजराथी) अल्पसंख्याक शैक्षणिक संस्था म्हणून घोषित करण्यात येत आहे.

हे प्रमाणपत्र केवळ महाराष्ट्र राज्यापुरते लागू असेल. सदर संस्थेस प्रदान करण्यात आलेला भाषिक अल्पसंख्याक दर्जा हा संस्था संचालित करत असलेल्या सर्व शैक्षणिक शाखांना लागू राहील.

उपरोल्लेखित शैक्षणिक संस्थेस याद्वारे प्रदान करण्यात आलेला भाषिक अल्पसंख्याक दर्जा हा शैक्षणिक वर्ष २००८-०९ पासून विधिग्राह्य असेल. संबंधित संस्थेने अल्पसंख्याक विकास विभाग, शासन निर्णय, क्र.अशैसं-२००८/प्र.क्र.१३३/२००८/का.१, दि.४ जुलै, २००८ अन्वये विहित करण्यात आलेल्या निकष व अटींची सातत्याने व विनिर्देशपूर्वक पूर्वता करणे बंधनकारक राहील.

ति एफ. थेकेकरा) सक्षम प्राधिकारी तथा प्रधान सचिव, अल्पसंख्याक विकास विभाग, महाराष्ट्र शासन. मंत्रालय, मुंबई - ४०० ०३२.



R. C. Patel Educational Trust's

R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College Hon. Bhupeshbhai Patel

Karvand Naka, Shirpur 425405, Dist - Dhule, Maharashtra

2: (02563) 299328

E-mail: principal@rcpasc.ac.in

President

Principal

Dr. D. R. Patil

English Translation of Minority Status Certificate

Government of Maharashtra **Minority Development Department** The Ministry Mumbai - 400032

No. 2008/11/(17)/359/2008/K1

Date: 12 February, 2009.

Certificate of Minority

On consideration of the application produced by R. C. Patel Educational Trust, R. C. Patel Educational Complex, Subhash Colony, Shirpur, Dist.- Dhule for the Linguistic Minority Status on 25.06.2007. The Commission Satisfied that R.C.P.E.T. is a Linguistic (Gujrathi) Minority Institute from A.Y. 2007-08 for next three years within the hearing of ordinance no. 2006/634/36/2006/35 add on 11 June 2007.

Consequently it is hereby declared the aforesaid R.C.P.E.T. is a Gujrathi Minority Institute within the meaning of Government Resolution Minority Development Department Section 10 No. 2008/133/2008 Dated: 4 July 2008.

The Institution shall comply with all the rules and regulations made by Minority Development Department, Government of Maharashtra.

The Certificate is valid only for Maharashtra State. This Minority status is applicable to all educational colleges / institutes run by R.C.P.E.T. from A.Y. 2008-09.



PRINCIPAL R. C. Patel Educational Trust's

R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College Shirpur, Dist.-Dhule (M.S.) 425405

(T. F. Thekekara) Principal Secretory Minority Development Department Government of Maharshtra The Ministry Mumbai-40032